HDFC BANK We understand your world

NEWS RELEASE

HDFC Bank Ltd. HDFC Bank House, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013. CIN: L65920MH1994PLC080618

HDFC Bank to distribute coins of special series 'Azadi Ka Amrit Mahostsav' in three of its Delhi branches

New Delhi, June 6, 2022: HDFC Bank today said that it will distribute a set of commemorative coins to celebrate India's 75 years of independence. These coins were today launched by the Honourable Prime Minister of India, Shri Narendra Modi Ji today. These have the theme and logo of 'Azadi Ka Amrit Mahotsav'.

The coins are available at the following branches:

- 1) HDFC BANK LTD, 209-214 1st FLOOR, 26 K.G MARG, KAILASH BUILDING, NEW DELHI 110001
- 2) HDFC BANK LTD, 72, VED MANSION, JANPATH, NEW DELHI-110001
- 3) HDFC BANK LTD., 1 E/4 JHANDEWALAN EXTENSION, NEW DELHI, NEW DELHI- 110055

Over the next few weeks these will be distributed from several branches of the Bank in the city as well as other states.

'Azadi Ka Amrit Mahotsav' is an initiative of the Government of India to celebrate and commemorate 75 years of independence and the glorious history of its people and achievements.

About HDFC BANK

For more information please log on to: www.hdfcbank.com

For media queries please contact:

Ravindran Subramanian
Vice President, Corporate Communications
HDFC Bank Ltd.
Mobile: 9223306610
ravindran.subramanian @hdfcbank.com

Madhu Chhibber Head, Corporate Communications HDFC Bank Ltd., Mumbai.

Mobile: 9833775515

madhu.chhibber@hdfcbank.com